
Official Box Score - Final
Minnesota at FGCU
02/18/2026 at Swanson Stadium (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Minnesota 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 5 1 3

FGCU 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 6 14 0 11

Win: Pocol,Ashton (1-0) Loss: Jaenke,Brandon (0-1) Save: None.

Minnesota 5 (3-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Spanier,Jack SS 3 1 0 0 1 3 2 3 1 0
2  Richter,Easton CF 4 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
22 Neels,Weber (1B) C 4 1 1 2 0 1 8 1 0 0
41  Sutherland,Charlie DH 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
16  Allen,Ty RF 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  Lippe,Michael LF 3 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0
9  Hamilton,Davis 3B 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
32 Bello,Jack 1B 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0
4  Mosh,Jack (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10  Hunt,Sam (C) 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2

8  Martin,Jameson 2B 3 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
44 Gregory,Ben P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Ryerse,Luke (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Capomaccio,Caden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Urban,Adam (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hemmesch,Tyler (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Winkelman,Logan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
47 Jaenke,Brandon (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 5 5 5 3 12 25 7 1 3

BATTING

HR: Neels [1] (6th, 2 out, RBI off Lippman); Martin [1] (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Rogers)

TB: Neels 4; Martin 4. 2-Out RBI: Neels 2. SH: Lippe. HBP: Sutherland [1]. GDP:

Hamilton.

Team RISP: 2-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Spanier [5]. CS: Sutherland [1].

FGCU 6 (4-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 Dempsey,Evan CF 3 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
8  Embury,Jon C 5 1 3 1 0 1 12 1 0 0
13  Gorostola,Javier DH 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Seidel,Drew (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Comer,Jeremy LF 5 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
30 Nelson,Jaret 1B 5 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 3
1  Gonzalez,Wilfred 3B 5 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
19  Lasher,Cole RF 5 0 1 0 0 2 8 1 0 2
23 Herb,Tyler SS 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
15  Hessemyer,Cayden 2B 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
29 Rogers,Preston P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Lippman,Sebastian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  Pocol,Ashton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 6 14 5 2 10 27 4 0 11

BATTING

2B: Nelson [1] (off Jaenke); Embury [5] (off Winkelman). 3B: Herb [1] (off Gregory);

Comer [1] (off Gregory).

TB: Herb 3; Comer 4; Nelson 2; Embury 4. 2-Out RBI: Embury. HBP: Hessemyer [1];
Herb [1].

Team RISP: 7-18.

BASERUNNING

CS: Dempsey [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Hessemyer, Lasher, Herb).

MINN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

44 Gregory,Ben 4.0 4 2 2 1 4 19 16 70 44

17  Ryerse,Luke (5) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 12 7
28 Capomaccio,Caden (6) 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 6 6 17 12

38 Urban,Adam (7) 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 4 4 14 9

40 Hemmesch,Tyler (7.2) 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 24 13
46 Winkelman,Logan (8.2) 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 13 8

47 Jaenke,Brandon (L) (9) 0.1 1 1 0 0 1 3 3 11 6

Totals 8.1 14 6 5 2 10 43 39 161 99

HB: Gregory 2 [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Ryerse 0/2; Urban 2/2; Hemmesch 0/2; Winkelman

1/1.

GO-FO: Gregory 5-3; Ryerse 0-2; Capomaccio 1-1; Urban 0-1; Hemmesch 0-0;

Winkelman 1-0; Jaenke 0-0.

FGCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

29 Rogers,Preston 3.0 3 1 1 0 3 11 11 44 30

6  Lippman,Sebastian (4) 3.0 1 2 2 1 3 11 9 39 23
2 Pocol,Ashton (W) (7) 3.0 1 2 2 2 6 13 10 56 35

Totals 9.0 5 5 5 3 12 35 30 139 88

WP: Pocol [1]. HB: Lippman [1].

GO-FO: Rogers 1-4; Lippman 0-5; Pocol 1-2.

Umpires: HP: Nelson Fraley; 1B: AJ Lostaglio; 2B: ; 3B: Christopher Tipton.

First Pitch:6:35 PM. Duration:3:17.

Attendance:784

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 76F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Minnesota at FGCU
02/18/2026 at Swanson Stadium (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Minnesota 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 5 1 3

FGCU 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 6 14 0 11

Minnesota starters:
7/ss/Spanier,Jack; 2/cf/Richter,Easton; 22/c/Neels,Weber; 41/dh/Sutherland,Charlie; 16/rf/Allen,Ty; 18/lf/Lippe,Michael; 9/3b/Hamilton,Davis;

32/1b/Bello,Jack; 8/2b/Martin,Jameson; 44/p/Gregory,Ben;

FGCU starters:
25/cf/Dempsey,Evan; 8/c/Embury,Jon; 13/dh/Gorostola,Javier; 26/lf/Comer,Jeremy; 30/1b/Nelson,Jaret; 1/3b/Gonzalez,Wilfred; 19/rf/Lasher,Cole;

23/ss/Herb,Tyler; 15/2b/Hessemyer,Cayden; 29/p/Rogers,Preston;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MINN batting

Spanier,Jack struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS).

Richter,Easton grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

Neels,Weber flied out to rf (3-2 BFBBFF).

Bottom of 1st - FGCU batting

Dempsey,Evan lined out to short (1-1 KB).

Embury,Jon grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 KBB).

Gorostola,Javier grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MINN 0 0 0 0

FGCU 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MINN batting

Sutherland,Charlie singled to right field, bunt (3-2 BBSBFFF).

Allen,Ty singled to center field (1-2 BSK); Sutherland,Charlie advanced to second base.

Lippe,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS).

Hamilton,Davis flew into double play to rf (0-1 K); Sutherland,Charlie out at 2B on the play, rf to 2b to ss, in a

double play.

Bottom of 2nd - FGCU batting

Comer,Jeremy tripled to right center (1-0 B).

Nelson,Jaret struck out looking (2-2 BKSBFK).

Gonzalez,Wilfred singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Comer,Jeremy scored.

Lasher,Cole struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Herb,Tyler hit by pitch (0-0 B); Gonzalez,Wilfred advanced to second base.

Hessemyer,Cayden hit by pitch (0-1 SB); Gonzalez,Wilfred advanced to third base; Herb,Tyler advanced to

second base.

Dempsey,Evan popped up down the left field line putout by ss (1-1 BF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MINN 0 2 0 1

FGCU 1 2 0 3

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MINN batting

Bello,Jack flied out to rf (0-1 F).

Martin,Jameson homered to shallow right field (346 ft), 1st of season, RBI (0-1 K).

Spanier,Jack struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS).

Richter,Easton flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 3rd - FGCU batting

Embury,Jon struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (2-2 SFBFBS).

Gorostola,Javier grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Comer,Jeremy struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 BSSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MINN 1 1 0 0

FGCU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - MINN batting

FGCU pitching change: Lippman,Sebastian replaces Rogers,Preston.

Neels,Weber struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS).

Sutherland,Charlie hit by pitch (0-1 FB).

Allen,Ty flied out to rf (0-0).

Sutherland,Charlie out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Bottom of 4th - FGCU batting

Nelson,Jaret flied out to cf (3-2 SSBBFB).

Gonzalez,Wilfred grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBSK).

Lasher,Cole grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BBKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MINN 0 0 0 0

FGCU 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - MINN batting

Lippe,Michael struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS).

Hamilton,Davis flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Bello,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS).

Bottom of 5th - FGCU batting

Herb,Tyler tripled down the right field line (1-1 KB).

Hessemyer,Cayden singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Herb,Tyler scored.

Dempsey,Evan walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB); Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to second base.

MINN pitching change: Ryerse,Luke replaces Gregory,Ben.

Embury,Jon singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK); Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to third base; Dempsey,Evan

advanced to second base.

Gorostola,Javier popped up to 2b (2-0 BB).

Comer,Jeremy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Nelson,Jaret flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MINN 0 0 0 0

FGCU 1 3 0 3



6th Inning
Top of 6th - MINN batting

Martin,Jameson fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-1 BK).

Spanier,Jack walked (3-2 BBBKKFB).

Spanier,Jack stole second base.

Richter,Easton flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 BK).

Neels,Weber homered to deep left field (415 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Spanier,Jack scored from

second base.

Sutherland,Charlie flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 6th - FGCU batting

MINN pitching change: Capomaccio,Caden replaces Ryerse,Luke.

Gonzalez,Wilfred flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-0 B).

Lasher,Cole singled to right field (1-0 B).

Herb,Tyler struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Hessemyer,Cayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KF); Lasher,Cole out at second base, ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MINN 2 1 0 0

FGCU 0 1 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - MINN batting

FGCU pitching change: Pocol,Ashton replaces Lippman,Sebastian.

Allen,Ty grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Lippe,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Hamilton,Davis flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - FGCU batting

Dempsey,Evan singled to center field (1-0 B).

Embury,Jon singled to right center (1-2 KKB); Dempsey,Evan advanced to second base.

MINN pitching change: Urban,Adam replaces Capomaccio,Caden.

Gorostola,Javier singled down the right field line, RBI (1-1 KB); Dempsey,Evan scored from second base;
Embury,Jon advanced from first base to third base.

Comer,Jeremy singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Embury,Jon scored; Gorostola,Javier advanced to second
base.

Nelson,Jaret struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

Gonzalez,Wilfred flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 FBKB); Gorostola,Javier advanced to third base.

MINN pitching change: Hemmesch,Tyler replaces Urban,Adam.

Lasher,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MINN 0 0 0 0

FGCU 2 4 0 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - MINN batting

MINN substitution: Mosh,Jack pinch hitting for Bello,Jack.

Mosh,Jack struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK).

Martin,Jameson struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFFFS).

Spanier,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Bottom of 8th - FGCU batting

MINN position change: Neels,Weber now playing 1b from c

MINN substitution: Hunt,Sam replaces Mosh,Jack at c, batting 8th.

Herb,Tyler struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBFS).

Hessemyer,Cayden singled to right center (3-1 BBBK).

Dempsey,Evan walked (3-2 BSKBFBB); Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to second base.

Dempsey,Evan out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b; Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to third base.

MINN pitching change: Winkelman,Logan replaces Hemmesch,Tyler.

Embury,Jon doubled down the right field line, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Hessemyer,Cayden scored.

Gorostola,Javier singled to left center (1-1 BK); Embury,Jon advanced to third base.

FGCU substitution: Seidel,Drew pinch running for Gorostola,Javier.

Comer,Jeremy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 SBSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MINN 0 0 0 0

FGCU 1 3 0 2



9th Inning
Top of 9th - MINN batting

FGCU position change: Seidel,Drew remains in the game at dh

Richter,Easton struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (1-3 KBKS).

Neels,Weber flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Sutherland,Charlie walked (3-1 BBSBB); Richter,Easton advanced to second base.

Allen,Ty singled down the right field line, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Richter,Easton scored from second base;

Sutherland,Charlie advanced from first base to third base.

Lippe,Michael sacrifice bunt to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Sutherland,Charlie scored;

Allen,Ty advanced to second base.

Hamilton,Davis walked (3-2 BBKBKB).

Hunt,Sam struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKFS).

Bottom of 9th - FGCU batting

MINN pitching change: Jaenke,Brandon replaces Winkelman,Logan.

Nelson,Jaret doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

Gonzalez,Wilfred struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

Lasher,Cole reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Spanier,Jack (E6), walk off (3-1 BBKB);
Nelson,Jaret scored from second base, unearned.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MINN 2 1 0 2

FGCU 1 1 1 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Minnesota at FGCU
02/18/2026 at Swanson Stadium (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Minnesota 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 5 1 3

FGCU 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 6 14 0 11

Minnesota starters:
7/ss/Spanier,Jack; 2/cf/Richter,Easton; 22/c/Neels,Weber; 41/dh/Sutherland,Charlie; 16/rf/Allen,Ty; 18/lf/Lippe,Michael; 9/3b/Hamilton,Davis;

32/1b/Bello,Jack; 8/2b/Martin,Jameson; 44/p/Gregory,Ben;

FGCU starters:
25/cf/Dempsey,Evan; 8/c/Embury,Jon; 13/dh/Gorostola,Javier; 26/lf/Comer,Jeremy; 30/1b/Nelson,Jaret; 1/3b/Gonzalez,Wilfred; 19/rf/Lasher,Cole;

23/ss/Herb,Tyler; 15/2b/Hessemyer,Cayden; 29/p/Rogers,Preston;

Bottom of 2nd - FGCU batting

Comer,Jeremy tripled to right center (1-0 B).

Nelson,Jaret struck out looking (2-2 BKSBFK).

Gonzalez,Wilfred singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Comer,Jeremy scored.

Lasher,Cole struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Herb,Tyler hit by pitch (0-0 B); Gonzalez,Wilfred advanced to second base.

Hessemyer,Cayden hit by pitch (0-1 SB); Gonzalez,Wilfred advanced to third base; Herb,Tyler advanced to second base.

Dempsey,Evan popped up down the left field line putout by ss (1-1 BF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 3rd - MINN batting

Bello,Jack flied out to rf (0-1 F).

Martin,Jameson homered to shallow right field (346 ft), 1st of season, RBI (0-1 K).

Spanier,Jack struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS).

Richter,Easton flied out to rf (0-1 K).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - FGCU batting

Herb,Tyler tripled down the right field line (1-1 KB).

Hessemyer,Cayden singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Herb,Tyler scored.

Dempsey,Evan walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB); Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to second base.

MINN pitching change: Ryerse,Luke replaces Gregory,Ben.

Embury,Jon singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK); Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to third base; Dempsey,Evan advanced to second base.

Gorostola,Javier popped up to 2b (2-0 BB).

Comer,Jeremy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Nelson,Jaret flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.



Top of 6th - MINN batting

Martin,Jameson fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-1 BK).

Spanier,Jack walked (3-2 BBBKKFB).

Spanier,Jack stole second base.

Richter,Easton flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 BK).

Neels,Weber homered to deep left field (415 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Spanier,Jack scored from second base.

Sutherland,Charlie flied out to cf (1-0 B).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - FGCU batting

Dempsey,Evan singled to center field (1-0 B).

Embury,Jon singled to right center (1-2 KKB); Dempsey,Evan advanced to second base.

MINN pitching change: Urban,Adam replaces Capomaccio,Caden.

Gorostola,Javier singled down the right field line, RBI (1-1 KB); Dempsey,Evan scored from second base; Embury,Jon advanced from first

base to third base.

Comer,Jeremy singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Embury,Jon scored; Gorostola,Javier advanced to second base.

Nelson,Jaret struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

Gonzalez,Wilfred flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 FBKB); Gorostola,Javier advanced to third base.

MINN pitching change: Hemmesch,Tyler replaces Urban,Adam.

Lasher,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - FGCU batting

MINN position change: Neels,Weber now playing 1b from c

MINN substitution: Hunt,Sam replaces Mosh,Jack at c, batting 8th.

Herb,Tyler struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBFS).

Hessemyer,Cayden singled to right center (3-1 BBBK).

Dempsey,Evan walked (3-2 BSKBFBB); Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to second base.

Dempsey,Evan out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b; Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to third base.

MINN pitching change: Winkelman,Logan replaces Hemmesch,Tyler.

Embury,Jon doubled down the right field line, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Hessemyer,Cayden scored.

Gorostola,Javier singled to left center (1-1 BK); Embury,Jon advanced to third base.

FGCU substitution: Seidel,Drew pinch running for Gorostola,Javier.

Comer,Jeremy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 SBSB).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 9th - MINN batting

FGCU position change: Seidel,Drew remains in the game at dh

Richter,Easton struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (1-3 KBKS).

Neels,Weber flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Sutherland,Charlie walked (3-1 BBSBB); Richter,Easton advanced to second base.



Allen,Ty singled down the right field line, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Richter,Easton scored from second base; Sutherland,Charlie advanced from first

base to third base.

Lippe,Michael sacrifice bunt to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Sutherland,Charlie scored; Allen,Ty advanced to second base.

Hamilton,Davis walked (3-2 BBKBKB).

Hunt,Sam struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKFS).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - FGCU batting

MINN pitching change: Jaenke,Brandon replaces Winkelman,Logan.

Nelson,Jaret doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

Gonzalez,Wilfred struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

Lasher,Cole reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Spanier,Jack (E6), walk off (3-1 BBKB); Nelson,Jaret scored from second base,

unearned.

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



Minnesota at FGCU
02/18/2026 at Swanson Stadium (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Minnesota 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 5 1 3

FGCU 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 6 14 0 11

MINNESOTA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Spanier, Jack ss 3 1 0 0

2 #2 Richter, Easton cf 4 1 0 0

3 #22 Neels, Weber 1b 4 1 1 2

4 #41 Sutherland, Charlie dh 2 1 1 0

5 #16 Allen, Ty rf 4 0 2 1

6 #18 Lippe, Michael lf 3 0 0 1

7 #9 Hamilton, Davis 3b 3 0 0 0

8 #10 Hunt, Sam
#32 Bello, Jack
#4 Mosh, Jack

c 1

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #8 Martin, Jameson 2b 3 1 1 1

Totals 30 5 5 5
Runs 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 5
Hits 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

MINN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

44 Gregory,Ben 4.0 4 2 2 1 4 19 16 70 44
17  Ryerse,Luke (5) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 12 7
28 Capomaccio,Caden (6) 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 6 6 17 12
38 Urban,Adam (7) 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 4 4 14 9
40 Hemmesch,Tyler (7.2) 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 24 13
46 Winkelman,Logan (8.2) 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 13 8
47 Jaenke,Brandon (L) (9) 0.1 1 1 0 0 1 3 3 11 6

Totals 8.1 14 6 5 2 10 43 39 161 99

HB: Gregory 2 [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Ryerse 0/2; Urban 2/2; Hemmesch 0/2; Winkelman 1/1.

GO-FO: Gregory 5-3; Ryerse 0-2; Capomaccio 1-1; Urban 0-1; Hemmesch 0-0; Winkelman 1-0; Jaenke 0-0.
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Minnesota at FGCU
02/18/2026 at Swanson Stadium (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Minnesota 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 5 1 3

FGCU 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 6 14 0 11

FGCU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #25 Dempsey, Evan cf 3 1 1 0

2 #8 Embury, Jon c 5 1 3 1

3 #12 Seidel, Drew
#13 Gorostola, Javier

dh 0

5

0

0

0

2

0

1

4 #26 Comer, Jeremy lf 5 1 2 1

5 #30 Nelson, Jaret 1b 5 1 1 0

6 #1 Gonzalez, Wilfred 3b 5 0 1 1

7 #19 Lasher, Cole rf 5 0 1 0

8 #23 Herb, Tyler ss 3 1 1 0

9 #15 Hessemyer, Cayden 2b 3 1 2 1

Totals 39 6 14 5
Runs 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 6
Hits 0 2 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 14
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 0 3 0 0 3 1 2 2 0 11

FGCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

29 Rogers,Preston 3.0 3 1 1 0 3 11 11 44 30
6  Lippman,Sebastian (4) 3.0 1 2 2 1 3 11 9 39 23
2 Pocol,Ashton (W) (7) 3.0 1 2 2 2 6 13 10 56 35

Totals 9.0 5 5 5 3 12 35 30 139 88

WP: Pocol [1]. HB: Lippman [1].

GO-FO: Rogers 1-4; Lippman 0-5; Pocol 1-2.

L6

*

P6

*

BB 1B8 BB

G3U

*

K

*

1BMI 1B9 2B9
1RBI

G5-3

*

G6-3

*

P4

*

1B5
1RBI

1B 7

3B9 2-3

*

K

*

1B8
1RBI

G1-3

*

KL

*

F8

*

F7

*

K

*

2B 7

1B9
1RBI

G6-3

*

F7

*

F7

*

KL

*

K

*

G3U

*

1B9OUT

*

K

*

E6T

HBP 3B9 K

*

K

*

HBP 1B8
1RBI

FC6-4 1B9


